RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Laura MacArthur ES	Judy and James Bailey	\$100.00	HBCU trip	
Laura MacArthur ES	Scherrie Foster	\$100.00	HBCU trip	
Laura MacArthur ES	Janet Magree	\$100.00	HBCU trip	
Laura MacArthur ES	Elizabeth Taylor	\$75.00	HBCU trip	
Lester Park ES	Lester Park Foundation	\$13,356.26	Library furniture	This was arranged with our media specialist and I have a list of items I will be purchasing next month.
Myers-Wilkins ES	Autism Association of Northern MN	\$489.87	It is for an order of chairs that Ms. Rasmussen (DCD Teacher) is making	
East HS	Dr. David Kirby	\$1,000.00	Music Department	
Denfeld HS	Gloria Strom	\$50.00	Public School Stadium	
Denfeld HS	Kathrine Kalweit	\$25.00	Public School Stadium	
Denfeld HS	Margo Fjelstad	\$100.00	Public School Stadium	
Denfeld HS	Marcia Halvorson	\$100.00	Public School Stadium	
Denfeld HS	John Nelson	\$20.00	Public School Stadium	
Denfeld HS	Emily and Tom Soelter	\$50.00	Public School Stadium	
Denfeld HS	Faye L Schetzle	\$75.00	Public School Stadium	
Denfeld HS	Darrell and Marge Fischer	\$50.00	Public School Stadium	
Denfeld HS	Barbara Karp	\$25.00	Public School Stadium	
Denfeld HS	David and Sara Stenhaug	\$100.00	Public School Stadium	

Resolution B-7-18-3976